
Cedarville (6-11, 0-1 G-MAC) -vs- Ashland (10-5, 1-0 G-MAC)
3/13/2026 at Ashland, OH (Archer Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Grine (2-0)
Loss: Nathaniel Adkins (1-1)
HBP: Nathaniel Adkins, Micah George, Ben Zink
PB: Kaden Wilde (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Dickey First: Jason Schneider 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 44   Weather: Mostly cloudy, windy, 52
Game notes:
- 8 innings; 10-run mercy rule

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Cedarville 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 12 1
Ashland 0 2 0 0 2 1 5 3 13 13 0

Cedarville 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Montes de Oca rf 4 1 2 0 1 1 2
Eli Henderson ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Kaden Wilde c 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
Grayson Weikel lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Da'Vonn Stevens dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Graham Ward 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Max Doepker cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Declan Rivero 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cooper Martin 3b 4 0 3 0 0 0 2
Nathaniel Adkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Micah George p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Case p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 12 3 2 7 11

2B: Eli Henderson (1); Kaden Wilde (2); Grayson Weikel (1)
HBP: Graham Ward (1)
E: Graham Ward (1)
DP: 2

Ashland 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Krueckeberg cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Drew Stevens dh 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Ryan Shimek 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Chris Franks rf 4 0 1 1 1 1 4
Nate King c 4 2 1 1 1 0 2
Collin Overholt ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
    Colton Hunt pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Billy Howard lf 1 3 1 1 3 0 0
Sam Witt 1b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Max Albert 2b 3 1 2 3 2 0 0
Jackson Grine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Zink p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 13 13 9 9 1 9

2B: Chris Franks (1); Nate King (1); Sam Witt (1)
HR: Billy Howard (1)
SH: Billy Howard (1)
SF: Drew Stevens (1)
SB: Drew Stevens (1); Ryan Shimek (1)
HBP: Sean Krueckeberg (1); Ryan Shimek (1)
DP: 1

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathaniel Adkins (L, 1-1) 5.0 5 4 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 18 24 6 7 74
Micah George 1.2 3 4 4 3 0 1 0 1 0 7 12 2 3 44
Landon Case 0.2 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 1 31
Totals 13 13 13 9 1 1 0 2 0 32 45 8 11 149

Ashland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Grine (W, 2-0) 6.0 9 2 2 1 5 2 0 0 0 27 28 8 5 91
Ben Zink 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 20
David Smith 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 18
Totals 12 3 3 2 7 2 0 1 0 35 38 10 6 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 1st CU AU
de Oca struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 0
Henderson struck out swinging (0-2 FSFFS). 0 0
Wilde grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Ashland - Bottom of 1st CU AU
Sean Kruecke grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FBFF). 0 0
Drew Stevens reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 BBSF). 0 0
Ryan Shimek hit by pitch (1-2 BFF); Drew Stevens advanced to second. 0 0
Chris Franks walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ryan Shimek advanced to second; Drew Stevens advanced to third. 0 0
Nate King grounded into double play 3b to c to 1b (1-1 BS); Chris Franks advanced to second; Ryan Shimek
advanced to third; Drew Stevens out on the play. 0 0

Cedarville - Top of 2nd CU AU
Weikel singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Weikel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Stevens popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Ward struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 0 0
Doepker lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Ashland - Bottom of 2nd CU AU
Collin Overh out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 0
Billy Howard homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 0 1
Sam Witt doubled to left center (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Max Albert walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Sean Kruecke singled to pitcher (1-2 SSBF); Max Albert advanced to second; Sam Witt advanced to third. 0 1
Drew Stevens flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Max Albert advanced to third; Sam Witt scored. 0 2
Ryan Shimek grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 0 2

Cedarville - Top of 3rd CU AU
Rivero flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Martin,C singled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 2
Martin,C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
de Oca singled to right field (1-0 B); Martin,C advanced to third. 0 2
Henderson fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 2
Wilde struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 2

Ashland - Bottom of 3rd CU AU
Chris Franks flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 2
Nate King flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2
Collin Overh fouled out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 2

Cedarville - Top of 4th CU AU
Weikel doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 2
Stevens grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 0 2
Ward singled to right field (2-2 KBBK); Weikel advanced to third. 0 2
Doepker singled to pitcher, RBI (1-0 B); Ward advanced to second; Weikel scored. 1 2
Rivero flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 1 2
Martin,C flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2



Ashland - Bottom of 4th CU AU
Billy Howard walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Sam Witt grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-0); Billy Howard out on the play. 1 2
Max Albert popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 5th CU AU
de Oca singled to left field (0-2 KF). 1 2
Henderson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); de Oca advanced to second. 1 2
Wilde doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); de Oca scored. 2 2
Weikel grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK); Wilde advanced to third. 2 2
Stevens grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 2

Ashland - Bottom of 5th CU AU
Sean Kruecke flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2
Drew Stevens singled to right center (0-0). 2 2
Ryan Shimek walked (3-0 BBBB); Drew Stevens advanced to second. 2 2
Chris Franks doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 KS); Ryan Shimek advanced to third; Drew Stevens scored. 2 3
Nate King grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Chris Franks advanced to third; Ryan Shimek scored. 2 4
Collin Overh grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBKFFF). 2 4

Cedarville - Top of 6th CU AU
Ward flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 4
Doepker struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 2 4
Rivero walked (3-2 KBBFBFB). 2 4
Martin,C singled to third base (2-0 BB); Rivero advanced to second. 2 4
de Oca fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 4

Ashland - Bottom of 6th CU AU
George to p for Adkins. 2 4
Billy Howard walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 4
Sam Witt singled up the middle (2-1 BFB); Billy Howard advanced to third. 2 4
Sam Witt advanced to second on a wild pitch; Billy Howard scored on a wild pitch. 2 5
Max Albert walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5
Sean Kruecke hit by pitch (0-0); Max Albert advanced to second; Sam Witt advanced to third. 2 5
Drew Stevens flied out to rf (0-2 FFF). 2 5
Ryan Shimek reached on a fielder's choice to first base (1-1 SB); Sean Kruecke advanced to second; Max
Albert advanced to third; Sam Witt out at home 1b to c. 2 5
Chris Franks popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKFBF). 2 5

Cedarville - Top of 7th CU AU
Ben Zink to p for Jackson Grin. 2 5
Henderson doubled to left center (0-0). 2 5
Wilde doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 FKB); Henderson scored. 3 5
Weikel popped up to ss (0-0); Wilde advanced to third. 3 5
Stevens struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 5
Ward hit by pitch (2-1 BBS). 3 5
Doepker grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BSBB). 3 5

Ashland - Bottom of 7th CU AU
Nate King walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 5
Collin Overh singled through the right side (0-1 K); Nate King advanced to second. 3 5
Billy Howard grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Collin Overh advanced to second; Nate King advanced to third. 3 5
Sam Witt grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 5
Collin Overh advanced to third on a passed ball; Nate King scored on a passed ball. 3 6
Max Albert singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 SBBBK); Collin Overh scored. 3 7



Case to p for George. 3 7
Sean Kruecke singled to center field (0-0); Max Albert advanced to third. 3 7
Drew Stevens walked (3-0 BBBB); Sean Kruecke advanced to second. 3 7
Drew Stevens advanced to second on a passed ball; Sean Kruecke advanced to third on a passed ball; Max
Albert scored on a passed ball. 3 8
Ryan Shimek singled to right field, RBI (3-0 BBB); Drew Stevens advanced to third; Sean Kruecke scored. 3 9
Ryan Shimek stole second; Drew Stevens stole home. 3 10
Chris Franks struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKFFS). 3 10

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 8th CU AU
David Smith to p for Ben Zink. 3 10
Rivero struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 3 10
Martin,C singled to right field (0-0). 3 10
de Oca walked (3-2 KSBFBFBB); Martin,C advanced to second. 3 10
Henderson lined into double play ss unassisted (2-1 BKB); Martin,C out on the play. 3 10

Ashland - Bottom of 8th CU AU
Nate King doubled to left field (0-1 K). 3 10
Collin Overh singled to right field (0-1 K); Nate King advanced to third. 3 10
Colton Hunt pinch ran for Collin Overh. 3 10
Billy Howard walked (3-1 FBBBB); Colton Hunt advanced to second. 3 10
Sam Witt grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 FBB); Billy Howard advanced to second; Colton Hunt advanced to
third; Nate King scored. 3 11
Max Albert singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Billy Howard scored; Colton Hunt scored. 3 13


